HLMP-1600
T‑13/4 (5 mm), T-1 (3 mm), 5 Volt, 12 Volt,
Integrated Resistor LED Lamps
Data Sheet
Figure A. T-1 package.
Figure B. T-13/4 package.
Package Dimensions
HLMP-1600, HLMP-1601, HLMP-1620, HLMP-1621

2. 	 Derate from TA = 50°C at 0.071 V/°C, see Figure 3.
3. 	 Derate from TA = 50°C at 0.086 V/°C, see Figure 4.
Part Numbering System
HLMX-X   6   X  X  X  X  X  XX
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
01: Tape & Reel, Crimped Leads
02: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
A1,B1: Right Angle Housing, Uneven Leads
A2,B2: Right Angle Housing, Even Leads
Color Bin Options
0: Full color bin distribution
B: Color bin 2&3 only
D: Color bin 4&5 only
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (No. max. limit)
Others: Please refer to the Iv bin Table
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv bin Table
Operating Voltage
0: 5 V
1: 12 V
Color Options
0: GaP HER
2,5: GaP Yellow
4,8: GaP Green
Package Options
3: T-13/4 (5 mm)
1: T-1 (3 mm)
4
Electrical/Optical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Symbol
Description
   High Efficiency Red                 Yellow                 Green
Unit Test ConditionMin. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
lP Peak
Wavelength
635 583 565 nm
ld Dominant
Wavelength
626 585 569 nm Note 4
Dl1/2 Spectral Line
Halfwidth
40 36 28 nm
RqJ-PIN Thermal
Resistance
290 290 290 °C/W Junction to
Cathode Lead
(Note 6)
RqJ-PIN Thermal
Resistance
210 210 210 °C/W Junction to
Cathode Lead
(Note 7)
IF Forward Current
12 V Devices
13 20 13 20 13 20 mA VF = 12 V
IF Forward Current
5 V Devices
10 15 10 15 10 15 mA VF = 5 V
hV Luminous
Efficacy
145 500 595 lumen
/Watt
Note 2
VR Reverse
Breakdown
Voltage
5.0 5.0 5.0 V IR = 100 μA
Notes:
4.	 The dominant wavelength, ld, is derived from the CIE chromaticity diagram and represents the single wavelength which defines the color of the